PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7150743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	01/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNNY DAYS ENTERTAINMENT LLC	
Street Address:	433 SOUTHEAST MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE A	
City:	SIMPSONVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29681	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10610794
Patent Number:	10688397
Application Number:	16891005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE SCHAAF

Address Line 1: 303 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 3600
Address Line 2: PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689.172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLEY C. GASS
SIGNATURE:	/KCG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 058834 FRAME: 0012

507103905

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Sunny Days)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Sunny Days)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (Sunny Days)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058834 FRAME: 0013

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

January 31, 2022

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association with an address at 3455 Peachtree Road NE, 12th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30326 ("Lender"), hereby releases and terminates all of Lender's liens and security interests in and to all Patent Collateral of **SUNNY DAYS ENTERTAINMENT LLC**, a South Carolina limited liability having its principal place of business at 433 Southeast Main Street, Suite A, Simpsonville, South Carolina 29681 ("Company"), including, without limitation, all such patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Lender hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Lender may have in the Patent Collateral to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Lender, arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement between Lender and Company dated as of June 8, 2021, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2021, at Reel 056479, Frame 0106 (the "Patent Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement and to reassign to Company all of Lender's right, title, and interest, if any, acquired pursuant to the terms of such Patent Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on the following page]

9315598.v2

PATENT REEL: 058834 FRAME: 0014 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Michelle Pepera

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

Patent Name	Patent No.	Issue Date
Water Inflatable Splash Pad with Mobile Figures	10,610,794	04/07/2020
Wound Materials Toy with Internal Figures and User Engagement Crafts	10,688,397	06/02/2020

United States Patent Applications

Patent Name	Patent No.	Filing Date
Wound Materials Toy with Internal Figures and User Engagement Crafts	16/891,005	06/02/2020

9315598.v2

RECORDED: 01/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 058834 FRAME: 0016